

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

Unless otherwise noted, all rates and fees were approved on July 5, 2023, by Resolution #34-23 and are effective July 1, 2023. Any rate or fee may be amended by the City Governing Body without notice.

Table of Contents

Admir	nistrative Services	3
	Service Charges	3
	Liquor Licensing	3
	Public Records Requests	5
Police	Department	7
	General Fees	7
Fire D	Department	8
	General Fees	8
Parks		9
	Kendrick Golf Course	9
	Sheridan Municipal Cemetery	10
	Weed & Pest	10
	Commnity Garden	11
Public	Works	12
	Streets	12
Buildi	ng	13
	Building Inspection/Code Enforcement	13
	Permit Fees	14
	Contractor Licenses	15
Plann	ing	16
	Preliminary Plat Review	16
	Final Plat Review	16
	Engineering Plan and Construction Drawing Review	16
	Design Review Board	16
	Board of Adjustment	17
	Alley, Street, and Easement Vacations	17
	Rezone Request	17
	PUD Review	17
	Annexations	17
	Other	18
Utilitie	es	19
	Deposits & General Fees	19
	Water Plant Investment Fees	20
	Water Connection Fees	20
	Water Rates	21

Bulk Water/Hydrant Meter Rates	22
Sewer Plant Investment Fees	23
Sewer Rates	23
Other Sewer Charges	24
Solid Waste Rates and Fees	25
Residential Sanitation Rates	25
Commercial Sanitation Rates	25
Recycling	26
Landfill Tipping Fees	26
Landfill Products/Materials	28

Administrative Services

Service Charges (Mobile Vending Permits approved 5/21/18 by Resolution #16-18)

Service	Fee
Returned Check	\$30
Passport Execution Fee	\$35
Pot Belly Pig Permit	\$25
Animal Shelter Surcharge Fee	\$25
Mobile Vending Permit (annual), per unit	\$200
Mobile Vending Permit (consecutive 7 day), per unit	\$50
Mobile Vending Court Permit (annual)	\$400

Liquor Licensing (Fees regulated by W.S. Chapter 12)

Permits	Fee
Catering/ Malt Beverage (24 hr permit)	\$50
Open Container (24 hr permit)	\$50
Late Fee (Application submitted within 3 weeks of event)	\$50

Annual Liquor Licenses		Fee
Restaurant Liquor License		\$500
	First year	\$10,500
Bar and Grill License	Second year renewal	\$3,000
	Each following year	\$1,500
Limited Retail Liquor License (club)	\$500	
Microbrewery/Winery License	\$500	
Distillery License	\$200	
Satellite Distillery License	\$100	
Resort License	\$1,500	

Special Malt Beverage Permit	\$500	
Publication Fee	\$90	
Transferable License Transfer Fee	\$100	
New/Transfer Inspection Fee	\$100	
Fees may be subject to change as per Wyoming Statute. Certain license fees may be prorated based on the time of year the license is sought. See Wyoming Statute.		

(Fees approved 6/7/21 by Ordinance #2229)

Administrative	Fee
In addition to any other penalty, sanction, or feastate law, if a licensee, or its employee(s), is contracted the standards set out in City of Sheridan Code applicable to licensees or licensee employees, the City Clerk, an administrative fee. The notice licensee at the licensee's mailing address of reimmediately following entry of a final conviction calendar days of the notice to pay, unless, only occurring within a twelve-month period, the license additionate to the city clerk and completes additionates.	privided of a criminal violation of one or more of subsections $4-5(a)(1) - (6)$ (inclusive) that is the licensee shall, upon actual notice, pay to to pay shall be issued by the City Clerk to the cord within twenty (20) calendar days b. Said fee shall be paid within ninety (90) of first and second convicted violations ensee provides timely notice of intent to

Conviction	Fee
First Conviction	\$500
Second Conviction (within 12 months)	\$1,000
Third Conviction (within 24 months)*	\$1,000
Fourth Conviction (within 36 months)*	\$1,500
Fifth Conviction (within 36 months)*	\$2,000
* 3^{rd} 4^{th} and 5^{th} convictions must include a revised plan of operation including actions they	

 * 3rd, 4th, and 5th convictions must include a revised plan of operation including actions they will take to prevent further violations

For the purposes of this section, a licensee shall not be subject to multiple administrative fines arising out of the same set of facts, events, date, and time.

Any fine paid by a licensee for a criminal conviction, per this chapter, shall be applied as a credit towards the payment of any administrative fee required to be paid pursuant to this section.

Public Records Requests (Fees approved 4/16/18 by Public Records Request Policy)

Copies			Fee
	1 Sided	Black/white	\$.10
		Color	\$.30
Letter Size	0.0144	Black/white	\$.15
	2 Sided	Color	\$.35
Legal Size	1 Sided	Black/white	\$.15
		Color	\$.35
	2 Sided	Black/white	\$.20
Legal Size		Color	\$.40
	1 Sided	Black/white	\$.20
11 x 17		Color	\$.40
	2 Sided	Black/white	\$.25
		Color	\$.45

Special Media		Fee
Tier One Requests: processing easily accessible records within the immediate office/location of the point of submitting the public records request. Additional charges may be incurred for documents processed through a third-party provider.	Base fee	\$5
Tier Two Requests: searching for and locating documents not readily available within the immediate office/location of the point of submitting the public records request. If staff time is needed in excess of 1/4 hour,	Base fee, 1 st half hour	\$5
an estimated charge shall be submitted to the person/entity requesting the records for confirmation before the records are located. If the requestor acknowledges and accepts the additional cost to locate and provide for inspection and/or copying the records the search will commence within a reasonable time frame.	Hourly rate after 1 st half hour, maximum 3 hours	\$30
Tier Three Requests: locating and producing records where an excess of staff time over	Hourly rate	\$50

 and above the Tier 2 time of 3.5 hours and/or requiring transferring or redacting records to: a. Comply with any state statute; or b. The inspection would be contrary to any federal statute or regulation; or 	
c. The inspection is prohibited by rules promulgated by the Supreme Court or by the order of any court of record; ord. The inspection would be contrary to the public interest.	

Police Department

General Fees

Service		Fee
Incident/Accident Report Request, each	\$10	
Contact Sheet/Record Sheet Request, each	\$10	
Dhotop Included in Denort	First 20 pictures	\$5
Photos Included in Report	Additional four pictures	\$1
Special Requests, Public Records Requests Forwarded from City Hall and/or those Requiring Intensive Time and Work, per hour, one hour minimum*	\$45	
* In addition to the Request Fee for the associa	ted record	
Body Worn Camera/In-Car Video, per hour, one hour minimum		\$90
Safe Rides Ticket Book	\$350	

Fire Department

General Fees

Service		Fee
AHA Skills Check		
AHA First Aid/CPR Class, City staff only		
	First 5 pages	\$2
Fire Reports	Additional pages, each	\$.50
	CD of photos (fire investigations)	\$5

Parks

Kendrick Golf Course

(Fees approved 3/21/22 by Resolution #11-22. Fees are effective April 1 of each year)

Service		Fee
	Single Unlimited	\$620
	Couple Unlimited	\$935
	Family Unlimited	\$1,075
Season Pass - Greens Fees	Senior Single Weekday	\$490
	Senior Couple Weekday	\$735
	Junior (Under 18) Unlimited	\$145
	9 Holes	\$27
	18 Holes	\$40
Daily Granne Face	Junior (Under 18)	\$12
Daily Greens Fees	Twilight (after 3 pm)	\$35
	Monday All Day	\$50
	Fall Special	\$30
Cassas Dava Driving Davage	Single	\$225
Season Pass - Driving Range	Couple	\$285
	Small Bucket	\$4.25
Daily Driving Range Fees	Medium Bucket	\$7.25
	Large Bucket	\$8.50
	Single Unlimited	\$550
Cassan Daga Cart Dantal	Couple Unlimited	\$760
Season Pass - Cart Rental	Senior Single Weekday	\$430
	Senior Couple Weekday	\$605
Daily Cart Bontal Econ	9 Holes	\$15
Daily Cart Rental Fees	18 Holes	\$20

Sheridan Municipal Cemetery (Fees approved 2/6/23 by Municipal Cemetery Policies & Procedures)

Service		Fee
Full Size Cemetery Plots (5'x10')*	City Residents	\$600
	Non-Residents	\$900
Cremation Size Cemetery Plots (5'x5')*	Any	\$300
Infant Size Cemetery Plots (3'x5')* (Ages 0-3)	Any	\$0
Columbarium Niche (12x12)* (Accommodates	City Residents	\$1,000
2 urns)	Non-Residents	\$1,500
* Applicants are responsible for all filing fees		
	Weekday	\$450
	Saturday	\$700
Full Burial	Weekday Infant	\$30
	Saturday Infant	\$50
	Seasonal Ground Prep	\$100
	Weekday	\$150
Cremation Burial	Saturday	\$225
	Seasonal Ground Prep	\$50
O church actives Durich	City Residents	\$100
Columbarium Burial	Non-Residents	\$150
Disinterment	May be subject to additional costs	\$5,000
Disinurnment	May be subject to additional costs	\$3,000

Weed & Pest

(Fee approved 9/6/1994 by Resolution #22-94)

Service	Fee
Mosquito Spraying, per month	\$.25

Community Garden

Plot Size (Sq Ft)	Fee
200-399	\$25
400-599	\$40
600-799	\$50
800-999	\$70
1,000-1,199	\$85
1,200-1,399	\$100
1,400-1,999	\$110
2,000+	\$120

Public Works

StreetsPermitFeeStreet Opening\$22Utility Cut Repairs, per sq/ft\$10

Building

Building Inspection/Code Enforcement

Service	Fee
Re-Inspection, each (up to 3 times)	\$58.75
Stop Order	Permit Cost X 2

340			ISUUC		osts (a	1,0,0			
Group (2015 International Building Code)	IA	IB	IIA	IIB	IIIA	IIIB	IV	VA	VB
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage	229.26	221.37	216.01	207.16	194.94	189.29	200.61	178	171.48
A-1 Assembly, theaters without stage	210.11	202.22	196.86	188.01	175.94	170.29	181.46	158.99	152.48
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs	179.28	174.08	169.68	162.81	153.48	149.24	157.08	138.97	134.26
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls	178.28	173.08	167.68	161.81	151.48	148.24	156.08	136.97	133.26
A-3 Assembly, churches	212.12	204.22	198.87	190.01	178.14	172.49	183.47	161.20	154.68
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries, museums	176.94	169.04	162.69	154.83	141.96	137.30	148.28	125.01	119.50
A-4 Assembly arenas	209.11	201.22	194.86	187.01	173.94	169.29	180.46	156.99	151.48
B Business	182.98	176.21	170.40	161.91	147.69	142.14	155.55	129.66	123.97
E Educational	194.27	187.38	182	173.88	162.37	154.12	167.88	141.89	137.57
F-1 Factory and Industrial, moderate hazard	109.64	104.60	98.57	94.77	85.03	81.17	90.78	71.30	66.75
F-2 Factory and Industrial, low hazard	108.64	103.60	98.57	93.77	85.03	80.17	89.78	71.30	65.75
H-1 High hazard, explosives	102.63	97.58	92.55	87.75	79.22	74.36	83.76	65.48	N.P.
H234 High hazard	102.63	97.58	92.55	87.75	79.22	74.36	83.76	65.48	59.94
H-5 HPM	182.98	176.21	170.40	161.91	147.69	142.14	155.55	129.66	123.97
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment	183.95	177.72	172.57	165.30	152.29	148.15	165.39	136.43	132.19
I-2 Institutional, hospitals	307.93	301.16	295.35	286.86	271.68	N.P.	280.50	253.65	N.P.
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes	213.36	206.59	200.78	192.29	179.07	N.P.	185.93	161.04	N.P.
I-3 Institutional, restrained	208.19	201.43	195.62	187.12	174.39	167.85	180.76	156.37	148.68
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities	183.95	177.72	172.57	165.30	152.29	148.15	165.39	136.43	132.19
M Mercantile	133.57	128.37	122.97	117.10	107.27	104.03	111.38	92.75	89.05
R-1 Residential, hotels	185.63	179.39	174.24	166.97	153.72	149.58	167.06	137.86	133.61
R-2 Residential, multiple family	155.74	149.50	144.35	137.09	124.57	120.43	137.17	108.71	104.47

Square Foot Construction Costs (a,b,c)*

R-3 Residential, one-and-two- family (d)*	145.23	141.28	137.64	134.18	129.27	125.87	131.94	120.96	113.85
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities	183.95	177.72	172.57	165.30	152.29	148.15	165.39	136.43	132.19
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard	101.63	96.58	90.55	86.75	77.22	73.36	82.76	63.48	58.94
S-2 Storage, low hazard	100.63	95.58	90.55	85.75	77.22	72.36	81.76	63.48	57.94
U Utility, miscellaneous	78.63	74.24	69.76	66.20	59.84	55.88	63.23	47.31	45.09

*a. Private Garages use Utility, miscellaneous
*b. For shell only buildings deduct 20%
*c. N.P. = Not Permitted
*d. Unfinished basements (Group R-3) = \$21 per square foot

Permit Fees

(Fees approved 6/19/17 by Resolution #18-17. Rates are effective 7/1/17.)

Permit Type		Fee
	Up to \$100,000 Valuation	Valuation x .03 x .8
Residential New/Add/Alter	Over \$100,000 Valuation	(\$100,000 x .03) + (balance x 0.017) x .8
Residential Garage	Garage Only	Valuation x .02 x .8
	Up to \$100,000 Valuation	Valuation x .036 x .8
Commercial New/Add/Alter	Over \$100,000 Valuation	(\$100,000 x .036) + (balance x .0095) x .8

Simple Permits	Fee
Water Heater Replacement	\$40
Furnace Replacement	\$40
Gas Piping in Existing Buildings	\$40
Electrical Service Upgrades	\$40
Demolition	\$40
Re-Roofs	\$150
Siding	\$150
Window Replacement	\$150
Solar Panel	\$250
Water or Sewer Service Replacement	\$50
Interceptor	\$250

Contractor Licenses

Annual Contractor Licenses	Fee
Contractor	\$200
Journeyman	\$50
Master-of-Record	\$50
Tree Trimmer's License	\$50

Planning

Preliminary Plat Review

Service	Fee	
Decidential Zaning (D. O. D. 1. D. 2)	1-25 Lots, per lot	\$100
Residential Zoning (R-0, R-1, R-2)	>25 Lots	\$2,500
Multi-Family/Commercial Zoning (R-3, R-4, B-	1-25 Lots, per lot	\$150
1, B-2, M-1)	>25 Lots	\$3,750

Final Plat Review

Service		Fee
Residential Zoning (R-0, R-1, R-2)*	1-25 Lots, per lot	\$75
	>25 Lots	\$1,875
Multi-Family/Commercial Zoning (R-3, R-4, B- 1, B-2, M-1)*	1-25 Lots, per lot	\$100
	>25 Lots	\$3,750
Recording Fee	\$75	
* Includes replats, compliance plats, and minor subdivisions		

Engineering Plan and Construction Drawing Review

Service	Fee
Review Fee, first 20 hours	\$1,000
Review Fee, over 20 hours, per hour	\$50

Design Review Board

Service	Fee
Application and Review	\$150

Board of Adjustment

Service		Fee
Analization and Deviau	Base fee	\$200
Application and Review	Recording fee	\$75
Site Approval, Appeals, and Other Actions		\$150

Alley, Street, and Easement Vacations

Service		Fee
Application and Review	Base fee	\$150
	ROW/Appraised value fee, per sq/ft	\$2
	Recording fee	\$75

Rezone Request

Service	Fee
Flat fee	\$750
Recording Fee	\$75

PUD Review

Service	Fee
Application and Review	\$1,000
Recording Fee	\$75

Annexations

Service	Fee
Annexation Report Preparation, first 10 hours	\$1,000
Annexation Report Preparation, over 10 hours	\$50

Other

Service	Fee
Other Consultations/Meetings with Staff, per hour	\$50
Other Actions	\$150

Utilities

Deposits & General Fees

(Water and Solid Waste rates approved 6/20/22 by Resolution #s 23-22 and 25-22. Sewer rates approved 6/19/23 by Resolution #28-23. All fees are effective July 1 of each year.)

Service	Fee		
Non-owner Utility Account Deposit	\$125		
Bulk Water Account Deposit	\$100		
Hydrant Meter Deposit	\$600		
Water and Sewer Inspection Fee	\$50		
Water Service Termination Fee*	\$40		
Water Service Re-activation Fee*	\$40		
Sewer only Late Fee	\$1		
* These fees will be assessed each time service is terminated or re-activated either at the customer's request, or for other reasons as identified within Chapter 28 of Sheridan City Code. Non-emergency services requested after standard business hours (Monday - Friday, 8 am - 5 pm) will be assessed double the fee.			
Late Fee for Non-Payment - A late fee will be applied to the unpaid balance of the utility bill for each account that is not paid within five (5) calendar days of the due date. Late fees will	Late fees will be assessed at a rate not to		

calendar days of the due date. Late fees will accumulate and be assessed on a monthly basis until the account balance is paid in full, or until such time payment is tendered by a collection agency under contract with the City.

Water Plant Investment Fees

Plant Investme	nt Investment Fees F		Fee
Water Pipe x			vestment Fee
Water Meter Size (inches)	Customer Class	Inside City	Outside City
1 x ¾	Small Commercial Base Fee	\$1,230.00	\$1,537.50
1 x ¾	Small Multi-Family Base Fee	\$1,980.00	\$2,475.00
1 x ¾	Single-Family Residential & All Other Base Fee ⁽¹⁾	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00
1 x 1	All	\$5,010.00	\$6,262.50
1½ x 1½	All	\$9,990.00 \$12,487.	
2 x 2	All	\$15,990.00 \$19,987.5	
3 x 3	All	\$35,010.00	\$43,762.50
4 x 4	All	\$63,000.00	\$78,750.00
6 x 6	All	\$129,990.00	\$162,487.50
8 x 8	All	\$240,000.00	\$300,000.00

Water Connection Fees

Connection Fees				Fee	
Water Pipe x Water Meter Size (inches)	Meter Fee	RD Meter Fee	Tapping Fee	Radio Read	Total Fee
1 x ¾	\$180		\$190	\$200	\$570.00
1 x ¾	-	\$355.35	\$190	\$200	\$745.35
1 x 1	\$240		\$245	\$200	\$630.00
1½ x 1½	\$460		\$313	\$200	\$905.00
2 x 2	\$585			\$200	\$1,098.00
3 x 3	\$2,100			\$200	\$2,300.00
4 x 4	\$3,250			\$200	\$3,450.00
6 x 6	\$5,800			\$200	\$6,000.00
8 x 8	\$9,950			\$200	\$10,150.00

Water Rates

Water Utility Rates

Minimum Fee: According to meter size, the base fee is charged regardless of allowance used.

Water Meter Size	Base Allowance,	Monthly Base Fee		
(inches)	in Gallons	Inside City	Outside City	
≤ ³ ⁄₄	1,500	\$19.89	\$24.86	
1	3,000	\$23.45	\$29.32	
1½	6,000	\$29.14	\$36.40	
2	9,000	\$34.81	\$43.50	
3	22,000	\$58.33	\$72.93	
4	37,000	\$86.89	\$108.62	
6	75,000	\$158.29	\$198.86	
8	150,000	\$318.16	\$397.71	

Excess Usage Fee: An excess usage fee will be charged for consumption above the base allowance. Charges will be assessed as follows:

Tier 1 – According to meter size, water usage above the base allowance will be charged the Tier 1 rate per 1,000 gallons used, up to the additional allowance.

Water Meter Size	Additional Allowance,	Monthly Tier 1 Fee		
(inches)	in Gallons	Inside City	Outside City	
≤ ¾	6,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
1	11,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
1½	22,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
2	34,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
3	85,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
4	141,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
6	281,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
8	561,000	\$1.92	\$2.43	
Tier 2 – Water usage above the Tier 1 additional allowance will be charged the Tier 2 rate per 1,000 gallons.				
Inside City			\$2.63	

Outside City	\$3.29
--------------	--------

Bulk Water/Hydrant Meter Rates

Service	Fee
Usage Fee, per 1,000 gallons	\$20.50

Sewer Plant Investment Fees

Plant Investme	nt Fees	Fee	
Water Meter Size	Customer Class	Sewer Plant Investment Fee	
(inches)		Inside City	Outside City
3⁄4	Small Commercial	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00
3⁄4	Small Multi-Family	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
3⁄4	Single-Family Residential & All Other	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
1	All	\$4,180.00	\$8,360.00
1½	All	\$8,320.00	\$16,640.00
2	All	\$13,320.00	\$26,640.00
3	All	\$29,180.00	\$58,360.00
4	All	\$52,500.00	\$105,000.00
6	All	\$108,320.00	\$216,640.00
8	All	\$200,000.00	\$400,000.00

Sewer Rates

Sewer Utility Rates		Fee	
Water Meter Size	Base Allowance,	Monthly E	Base Fee
(inches)	in Gallons	Inside City	Outside City
3⁄4	1,500	\$14.62	\$29.23
1	3,000	\$22.27	\$44.58
11⁄2	6,000	\$34.63	\$69.25
2	9,000	\$46.90	\$93.78
3	22,000	\$98.96	\$197.17
4	37,000	\$160.22	\$320.42
6	75,000	\$316.34	\$632.71
8	150,000	\$632.71	\$1,265.43
Sewer usage above the base allowance will be charged the following rate per 1,000 gallons.			ate per 1,000 gallons.
Inside City			\$2.94

\$5.90

Other Sewer Charges

Service				Fee
Septage Disposal, per 1,000 gallons		0 gallons	\$75	
Grease Disposa	al, per 1,	000	gallons	\$275
		<u> </u>	h biochemical oxyg the following formul	en demand (BOD) will be assessed a a:
	S	=	V _s x (Z (BOD ₅ - 22	5) + Y (SS - 225))
Where:				
	S	=	Surcharge in dolla	rs
	V_{s}	=	Sewage volume in	1000 gallons
	Z	=	Unit charge for BOD ($Z = 0.0007273$)	
	BOD ₅	=	Five-day biochemical strength index in milligrams per liter (mg/l) by weight.	
	255	=	Allowed BOD5 strength in mg/l by weight	
	Y	=	Unit charge for suspended solids (Y = 0.001818)	
	SS	=	Suspended solids strength index in mg/l by weight	
	225	=	Allowed SS streng	th in mg/l by weight
Portable Toilets	, per 10	0 ga	llons	\$5
Septage Tank Waste, per 1,000 gallons		,000 gallons	\$75	
Vet Clinics				\$200
Restaurant Waste Grease, per gallon		per gallon	\$275	
Sump Waste, per day per facility		acility	\$80	

Solid Waste Rates and Fees

Private Haulers	Fee
Annual Private Hauler License	\$200
Sorting & Handling Fee, per ton	\$42.79

Residential Sanitation Rates

Monthly Sanitation, Collection & Disposal		Fee
Weekly Collection *	Single & Multi-Family Waste Containers, per billing account	\$21.51
	Additional Single & Multi-Family Family Waste Container, per billing account	\$9.67
* Owner of Multi-Family	units may request a commercial rate as specified below	W.
	Initial Delivery Fee	\$52.40
	Hook Fee Each Time Container is Emptied	\$179.81
Roll-Off Containers**	Landfill Tipping Fee	See Rate Table
	Container Rental, per day	\$7.19
** If container is not emptied for a two-week period (14 days), a charge will be applied beginning with the last date of disposal service and continuing until the container is removed or serviced.		
Non-Scheduled Pick-Ups - One sanitation truck w/two staff members, per \$85 hour, minimum ½ hour		\$85.89

Commercial Sanitation Rates

Monthly Sanitation, Collection & Disposal	Fee
Monthly charge for 2 cubic yard (CY) containers or larger shall be calculated using the following formula:	
(\$11.146 x C x P x 52 weeks)/12 Months	
Where: $C = Container size$, in cubic yards	
P = Number of collection times per week	
Accounts Without Adequate Containers/In Excess of 5 Minutes Pickup Time, per hour	\$85.82
15-Gallon to 32-Gallon Containers - once per week collection	
Shared Containers or No Containers - once per week collection	

Shared 300-Gallon Container or Residential Container - once per week collection		\$25.11
Sole Use of Residential 300-Gallon Automated Container - once per week collection		\$50.17
	Initial Delivery Fee	\$52.40
Roll-Off Containers**	Hook Fee Each Time Container is Emptied	\$179.81
	Landfill Tipping Fee	See Rate Table
	Container Rental, per day	\$7.19
** If container is not emptied for a two-week period (14 days), a charge will be applied beginning with the last date of disposal service and continuing until the container is removed or serviced.		
Non-Scheduled Pick-Ups - One sanitation truck w/two staff members, per hour, minimum ½ hour		\$85.89

Recycling

Monthly Service	Fee
Curbside Recycling - Single Family/Multi- Family, per billing account	\$3.08
Front/Rear Load Recycling Container	\$11.45
Roll-Off Recycling Container, per CY	\$1.72

Landfill Tipping Fees

Service	Fee	
Municipal Solid Waste, per ton		\$119.00
Construction & Demolition Material, per ton	Tier 1 - Disposal of demolition waste from projects located within city limits that have a valid demolition permit issued by the City. Applies only to demolition waste material suitable to be ground (free of concrete, steel, large rock, asphalt, asbestos, treated lumber, or other materials deemed unsafe or unsuitable to grind.)	NO CHARGE UP TO 100 TONS
	Tier 2 - Other grindable	\$52.57

	construction and demo waste material suitable ground (free of concret steel, large rock, aspha asbestos, treated lumb other materials deemed unsafe or unsuitable to grind.)	to be e, alt, er, or d	
	Tier 3 - Disposal of construction and demo material that cannot be through the grinder with sorting.	run	\$119.00
Rebar-Free Concrete, per ton	\$23.3		\$23.38
Tires – car and smaller (must be removed from rims), per ton	\$169.33		\$169.33
Special Service Fee, per ton, 1-ton minimum	\$23.27		\$23.27
Convenience Center Refuse Disposal	Up to 10 bags		\$5.00
Convenience Center Refuse Disposal	Additional bags, each \$0.5		\$0.50
Compostable Items (Grass Clippings, Tree Branches (24 Max Diameter), Leaves, Etc.)	NO CHARGE		NO CHARGE
Certified decommissioned white goods, abandoned vehicles or parts, lawn mowers, motorcycles, and clean scrap metal (free from all liquid)	NO CHARGE		NO CHARGE
Non-decommissioned refrigerators or refrigeration units, each	\$29.20		
Residential Waste Oil - 5-gallon limit	NO CHARGE		
Commercial Waste Oil - 5-gallon limit	Cost (+) 25%		
	Cars & pickup trucks		\$11.00
Unsecured/Uncontained Materials	All other vehicles (incl. trailers)		\$50.00
Residential E-Waste	NO CHARGE		NO CHARGE
Commercial E-Waste (CESQG)	Cost (+) 25%		
Residential Household Hazardous Waste	NO CHARGE		
Commercial Household Hazardous Waste	Cost (+) 25%		
Asbestos (Friable & Non-Friable), per ton	\$119.00		

Petroleum Contaminated Soil, per ton	\$46.23
Concrete-Free Brick & Cinder Block, per ton	\$5.82

Landfill Products/Materials (plus sales tax) (Compost rates approved and effective 4/18/22 by Resolution #10-22)

Item		Fee
Screened Compost, wholesale, STA Certified	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$21.30
	Bagged, per cubic foot	\$3.66
Screened Compost, retail, STA Certified	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$35.50
	Bagged, per cubic foot	\$5.13
Screened Soil Conditioner, retail*	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$30.00
Delivery	Inside City by City	\$100
	Inside City by 3 rd Party	Cost
	Outside City by 3 rd Party	Cots + 25%
* Pound for pound exchange of green waste fo	r screened soil conditioner	
Wood Chips, per cubic yard	\$11.43	
Crushed Concrete/Asphalt, per ton	\$11.64	
Whole Brick, each	\$0.32	
Crushed Brick, per ton	\$11.64	
Tarps, each	\$5.84	
Landfill Mall Items, per pallet	\$5.82	
Landfill Mall Items, Large Individual Item, non-metal items, each	\$5.82	
Large Metal Items, per ton	Cost of Current Metal Bid + 25%	